PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth L. Kramer	02/25/2010
Chao Yuan Li	02/25/2010
Ng Shu Leung	02/25/2010
Ji Sung Woo	02/25/2010
James J. Aubuchon	02/15/2010
Eric Halstead	02/15/2010
David P. Hozeska	02/15/2010
James P. Leary	02/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN STERILIZER COMPANY
Street Address:	5960 HEISLEY ROAD
City:	MENTOR
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29354306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com, cgoellner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Kusner

Address Line 1: 6151 Wilson Mills Road

Address Line 2: Highland Place - Suite 310

Address Line 4: Highland Heights, OHIO 44143

PATENT REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0103

PATENT

0.00 2935/306

501134090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST10037US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Kusner
Total Attachments: 5 source=ST10037US-assignment#page1.tif source=ST10037US-assignment#page2.tif source=ST10037US-assignment#page3.tif source=ST10037US-assignment#page4.tif source=ST10037US-assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0104 For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Kenneth L. Kramer

12C Tower 3, Deerhill Bay, 4699 Tai Po Road

Tai Po N.T. HONG KONG

Country of Citizenship US

Chao Yuan Li

Building 1-20, Xin Xia Street, Ping Wu Town, Long Gang District

Shenzhen CHINA

Country of Citizenship CHINA

Ng Shu Leung

No. 83, 3rd Street, Section J, Fairview Park

Yuen Long, N.T. HONG KONG

Country of Citizenship HONG KONG

Ji Sung Woo

Flat F, 3 Fl. Blk 8, Royal Ascot

Sha Tin, N.T. HONG KONG

Country of Citizenship KOREA

James J. Aubuchon

2710 Cliffwood Trail

Saint Louis, Missouri 63129 U.S.A.

Country of Citizenship US

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0105 Eric Halstead
246 Certon St.
Quebec City QC, G1B 3N8 Canada
Country of Citizenship CANADA

David P. Hozeska
7 Bromley Drive
Ferguson, Missouri 63135 U.S.A.
Country of Citizenship US

James P. Leary
1695 Cross St., Apt. D
Shiloh, Illinois 62269 U.S.A.
Country of Citizenship US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

AMERICAN STERILIZER COMPANY

5960 HEISLEY ROAD

MENTOR, OHIO 44060

PENNSYLVANIA Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FOAM DISPENSER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Application Serial No. 29/354,306 filed on January 22, 2010 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0106 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

We have hereunto set hand on the date(s) set forth below.

Date: 25, Feb., 2010	Kut Z. K
	Signature of Kenneth L. Kramer
Date: FBB V5, 2010	Signature of Chao Yuan Li
Date: FEB 25 , 2010	Signature of Ng Shu Leung
Date: Fob, 25, 2010	Signature of Ji Sung Woo
Date:, 2010	Signature of James J. Aubuchon
Date:, 2010	Signature of Eric Halstead
Date:, 2010	Signature of David P. Hozeska
Date:, 2010	Signature of James P. Leary
	G

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

We have hereunto set hand on the date(s) set forth below.

Date:, 2010	
	Signature of Kenneth L. Kramer
Date:, 2010	Signature of Chao Yuan Li
Date:, 2010	Signature of Ng Shu Leung
Date:, 2010	Signature of Ji Sung Woo
Date:, 2010	Signature of James J. Aubuchon
Date: February 15, 2010	Signature of Eric Halstead
Date:, 2010	Signature of David P. Hozeska
Date:, 2010	Signature of James P. Leary

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

We have hereunto set hand on the date(s) set forth below.

Date:, 2010	Signature of Kenneth L. Kramer
Date:, 2010	Signature of Chao Yuan Li
Date:, 2010	Signature of Ng Shu Leung
Date:, 2010	Signature of Ji Sung Woo
Date: February 15, 2010	Signature of James J. Aubuchon
Date:, 2010	Signature of Eric Halstead
Date: _ February /5, 2010	Signature of David P. Hozeska
Date: February 15, 2010	Signature of James P. Leary

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3